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APPENDIX 

 

Compositions of Murashegi and Skoog (1962) medium 

 

Compositions of Murashegi and Skoog (1962) medium 

1. Macroelements mg/L 

(NH4)2NO3 

KNO3 

CaCl2.2H2O  

MgSO4.7H2O 

KH2PO4 

1650 

1900 

440 

370 

170 

2. Microelements  

KI  

H3BO3 

MnSO4.4H2O  

ZnSO4.7H2O  

Na2MoO4.2H2O  

CuSO4.5H2O  

CoCl2.6H2O  

0.83 

6.2 

22.3 

8.6 

0.25 

0.025 

0.025 

3. Organic supplement  

Myo-inositol 

Nicotinic acid  

Pyridoxin-HCl 

Thiamine-HCl 

Glycine  

100 

0.5 

0.5 

0.1 

2.0 

4. Iron source   

FeSO4·7H2O  

Na2EDTA·2H2O  

27.8 

37.7 

5. Carbon source  
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1. Macroelements mg/L 

Sucrose  Ad as solid (30 g/L) 

6. Other  

Agar Ad as solid (8 g/L) 

pH adjust to 5.6±0.02 
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