## **APPENDIX**

## Compositions of Murashegi and Skoog (1962) medium

## Compositions of Murashegi and Skoog (1962) medium

1. Macroelements	mg/L
(NH <sub>4</sub> ) <sub>2</sub> NO <sub>3</sub>	1650
$KNO_3$	1900
CaCl <sub>2</sub> .2H <sub>2</sub> O	440
MgSO <sub>4</sub> .7H <sub>2</sub> O	370
KH <sub>2</sub> PO <sub>4</sub>	170
2. Microelements	
KI ( )	0.83
$H_3BO_3$	6.2
MnSO <sub>4</sub> .4H <sub>2</sub> O	22.3
ZnSO <sub>4</sub> .7H <sub>2</sub> O Na <sub>2</sub> MoO <sub>4</sub> 2H <sub>2</sub> O	8.6
Na <sub>2</sub> MoO <sub>4</sub> .2H <sub>2</sub> O	0.25
Na <sub>2</sub> MoO <sub>4</sub> .2H <sub>2</sub> O CuSO <sub>4</sub> .5H <sub>2</sub> O CoCl <sub>2</sub> .6H <sub>2</sub> O	0.025
	0.025
3. Organic supplement	
Myo-inositol	100
Nicotinic acid	0.5
Nicotinic acid  Pyridoxin-HCl  Thiamine-HCl	0.5
	0.1
Glycine	2.0
4. Iron source	
FeSO <sub>4</sub> ·7H <sub>2</sub> O	27.8
Na <sub>2</sub> EDTA·2H <sub>2</sub> O	37.7
5. Carbon source	

1. Macroelements	mg/L
Sucrose	Ad as solid (30 g/L)
6. Other	
Agar	Ad as solid (8 g/L)
pH adjust to	5.6±0.02



ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright<sup>©</sup> by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

## **Curriculum vitae**

**Author's Name** Mr. Kritsaphong Pasitvilaitham

**Date/ Year of birth** 22 June 1978

**Education** 

1995 Mathayom 6 Damrongratsongkroh, Chiang Rai

2000 B.Sc. (Biology) Faculty of Science, Naresuan

University, Phitsanulok

2005 M.S. (Horticulture) Faculty of Agriculture Natural

Resource and Environment,

Naresuan University, Phitsanulok

**Scholarship** 

2008 The program Strategic Scholarships Fellowships Frontier

Research Network for the PhD Program, Office of the

Higher Education Commission (OHEC), Thailand

หาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม

by Chiang Mai University

Experience

2006 - Until now Lecturer in Faculty of Science and Technology

Chiangrai Rajabhat University

